
2470 

Port 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
WN 
H.O. 

AK 

WN 
AK 

CH 

AK 
AK 

H.O. 
AK 

H.O. 
WN 

AK 

WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
WN 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 
WN 
CH 
WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 

WN 

Appn. 
No. 

57939 

57956 

57847 
90 

57940 

8680 

40 
8728 

6 

8763 
8764 

57854 
8030 

57867 
2698 

8748 

2302 
57941 

57941 

57941 

8580 
83 

2625 

88 

57936 

57937 

137 
84 
21 

2622 
57883 

57846 

8749 
8781 

57904 

39 

Tariff 
Item 

73.18.009 

73.20.001 

73.25.009 
73.32.029 
73.40.001 

73.40.069 

74.03.031 
76.03.011 

76.03.011 

76.03.011 
76.03.019 

76.16.059 
81.04.019 

82.04.079 
83.08.000 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 
84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 
84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 
84.10.029 
84.17.009 
84.17 .009 
84.18.031 

84.18.031 

84.18.039 
84.18.039 
84.18.039 

84.19.039 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1980/ 156-Applications for Approval-eontinued 

Goods 

300 m of 25 mm x 14g type 304 seamless stainless steel tube and 240 m 
of 17 mm x 18g type 304 seamless stainless steel tube, peculiar for use 
as hydraulic lines 

Drain orifice union, peculiar for use in the removal of condensates from 
steam systems 

Aluminised wire rope, peculiar for use in the fishing industry .. 
Coupling bolts, peculiar for use on a ship's pumps . . . . 
Rough forgings for cylinders being 600 mm in diameter, peculiar for use 

in making 350 tonne wool dump presses 
Alloy fittings (pins and washers), peculiar to use in applying fibre linings 

to the interior surfaces of kilns and furnaces 
Wire, cadmium copper alloy . . . . . . . . . . 
Aluminium alloy plate, type 5083-H321, size 1830 mm x 3360 mm x 

8 mm, peculiar for use in yacht construction 
Aluminium alloy sheet of British BA 213 or Japanese AA 5252 specifi

cation 
Aluminium container sheet, capping quality, 0.3 mm thick .. 
Aluminium flat sheets, viz: . . . . . . . . 

KS 45 Kalroler alloy 
Aluminium parafil rope terminals . . . . . . . . 
Titanium anodising jigs and equipment, peculiar to use for the plating, 

anodising and metal finishing industries 
Crankshaft fillet rolling equipment . . . . . . . . 
Flexible tubing and piping, without fittings attached and excluding: .. 

(1) 19 mm to 200 mm (¾ in. to 8 in.) bore galvanized steel, asbestos 
packed 

(2) 38 mm to 200 mm (1½ in. to 8 in.) bore galvanized steel or stainless 
steel asbestos or copper wire packed 

(3) 19 mm to 75 mm(¾ in. to 3 in.) bore, galvanized steel, copper wire 
packed 

(4) 19 mm to 75 mm (¾ in. to 3 in.) bore, galvanized steel or copper 
bronze, asbestos packed 

(5) Galvanized steel round 19 mm to 200 mm (¾ in. to 8 in.) internal 
diameter 

(6) Galvanized steel rectangular 32 mm x 16 mm to 57 mm x 29 mm 
(1¼ in. x tin. to 2¼ in. x 1 ¼ in.) internal diameter 

Air-hydraulic power pumps, viz: . . . . 
Enerpac series 1000 and 3000 

Draining pumps, peculiar for use in making domestic wsahing machines 
Facet High Performance Interrupter electric fuel pumps, peculiar to use 

in L.P.G. conversion kits for petrol engines .. 
Facet Solid State (Electronic) electric fuel pumps, peculiar for use in 

L.P.G. conversion kits for petrol engines 
Facet Standard Interrupter electric fuel pumps, peculiar for use in L.P.G. 

conversion kits for petrol engines 
"Huck" hydraulic power rigs . . . . . . . . . . 
lmpellors and diffusers being parts of boiler feed pumps, peculiar for 

use in ships 
Lobe pumps, as may be approved, when declared by an importer they 

will be sold for use in the oil or chemical industries only: 
Approved: 

Drum B6/E, BS½/E pumps 
Pluto pumps 

Parts of centrifugal pump parts, peculiar for use in ships, viz: 
lmpellors 
lmpellor hub rings 
Cup point screw for hub rings 

Parts of pumps for liquids, etc., viz: . . . . . . . . 
Vickers vane type high performance, model series 35V withstanding 

up to 2,500 p.s.i. at drive speeds of up to 2,400 r.p.m. and deliver
ing up to 205 litres per minute 

Parts of pumps for liquids, etc., viz: . . . . . . . . 
Vickers vane type high performance, model series V30, 25V and 50V, 

withstanding up to 5,000 p.s.i. at drive speeds averaging 2,500 r.p.m. 
and delivering up to 151 litres per minute 

Turbine packing casings, being parts of pumps, peculiar for use on ships 
Water cooling pump, peculiar for use on ships . . . . . . 
Linco poultry chiller . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Nitrogen liquefier (70 tonnes per day) . . . . . . . . 
Domnick Hunter ultra high efficiency filters and elements, peculiar to 

use for cleaning compressed air 
Rotaclone dust only extractor, peculiar for use to extract flock dust 

from air on rumbler ( one only) 
Elements, peculiar to use with UCC high pressure oil hydraulic filters .. 
Jeffrey Catenary bar screen, peculiar for use in effluent treatment .. 
Salmo scale inhibiter, peculiar for use in the prevention of scale build 

up in water cooled die cast tooling 
Fapro farm produce bundling machines, peculiar for use in bundling 

asparagus 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

No. 96 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

99 
15 
15 

99 

15 

15 
99 

10 
99 

10 

15 
10 

10 

10 

10 
15 

10 

15 

10 

10 

15 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 


