Tariff Notice No. 1980/156—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
Н.О.	57939	73.18.009	300 m of 25 mm × 14g type 304 seamless stainless steel tube and 240 m of 17 mm × 18g type 304 seamless stainless steel tube, peculiar for use	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	57956	73.20.001	as hydraulic lines Drain orifice union, peculiar for use in the removal of condensates from steam systems	Free*		
H.O. WN	57847 90	73.25.009 73.32.029	Aluminised wire rope, peculiar for use in the fishing industry Coupling bolts, peculiar for use on a ship's pumps	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
H.O.	57940	73.40.001	Rough forgings for cylinders being 600 mm in diameter, peculiar for use in making 350 tonne wool dump presses	Free*	Free*	15
AK	8680	73.40.069	Alloy fittings (pins and washers), peculiar to use in applying fibre linings to the interior surfaces of kilns and furnaces	Free*	Free*	99
WN AK	8728	74.03.031 76.03.011	Wire, cadmium copper alloy	Free* Free*		
СН	6	76.03.011	8 mm, peculiar for use in yacht construction Aluminium alloy sheet of British BA 213 or Japanese AA 5252 specifi-	Free*		
AK AK	8763 8764	76.03.011 76.03.019	cation Aluminium container sheet, capping quality, 0.3 mm thick	Free* Free*	Free*	i <i>:</i>
H.O. AK	57854 8030	76.16.059 81.04.019	Aluminium parafil rope terminals Titanium anodising jigs and equipment, peculiar to use for the plating, anodising and metal finishing industries	Free* Free*	Free*	15 99
H.O. WN	57867 2698	82.04.079 83.08.000	Crankshaft fillet rolling equipment Flexible tubing and piping, without fittings attached and excluding: (1) 19 mm to 200 mm (\frac{3}{4} in. to 8 in.) bore galvanized steel, asbestos packed	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 99
			 (2) 38 mm to 200 mm (1½ in. to 8 in.) bore galvanized steel or stainless steel asbestos or copper wire packed (3) 19 mm to 75 mm (¾ in. to 3 in.) bore, galvanized steel, copper wire 			
			packed (4) 19 mm to 75 mm (\frac{3}{4} in. to 3 in.) bore, galvanized steel or copper			
			bronze, asbestos packed (5) Galvanized steel round 19 mm to 200 mm (3 in. to 8 in.) internal			
			diameter (6) Galvanized steel rectangular 32 mm \times 16 mm to 57 mm \times 29 mm (1\frac{1}{4} in. \times \frac{5}{8} in. to 2\frac{1}{4} in. \times 1\frac{1}{8} in.) internal diameter			
AK	8748	84.10.029	Air-hydraulic power pumps, viz: Enerpac series 1000 and 3000	Free*	Free*	10
WN H.O.	2302 57941	84.10.029 84.10.029	Draining pumps, peculiar for use in making domestic wsahing machines Facet High Performance Interrupter electric fuel pumps, peculiar to use	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 10
H.O.	57941	84.10.029	in L.P.G. conversion kits for petrol engines Facet Solid State (Electronic) electric fuel pumps, peculiar for use in L.P.G. conversion kits for petrol engines	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	57941	84.10.029	Facet Standard Interrupter electric fuel pumps, peculiar for use in L.P.G. conversion kits for petrol engines	Free*	Free*	10
AK WN	8580 83	84.10.029 84.10.029	"Huck" hydraulic power rigs Impellors and diffusers being parts of boiler feed pumps, peculiar for	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 15
WN	2625	84.10.029	use in ships Lobe pumps, as may be approved, when declared by an importer they will be sold for use in the oil or chemical industries only:	Free*	Free*	10
			Approved: Drum B6/E, B8½/E pumps			
WN	88	84.10.029	Pluto pumps Parts of centrifugal pump parts, peculiar for use in ships, viz: Impellors Impellor hub rings	Free*	Free*	15
н.о.	57936	84.10.029	Cup point screw for hub rings Parts of pumps for liquids, etc., viz: Vickers vane type high performance, model series 35V withstanding	Free*	Free*	10
			up to 2,500 p.s.i. at drive speeds of up to 2,400 r.p.m. and delivering up to 205 litres per minute			
H.O.	57937	84.10.029	Parts of pumps for liquids, etc., viz: Vickers vane type high performance, model series V30, 25V and 50V, withstanding up to 5,000 p.s.i. at drive speeds averaging 2,500 r.p.m.	Free*	Free*	10
WN	137	84.10.029	and delivering up to 151 litres per minute Turbine packing casings, being parts of pumps, peculiar for use on ships	Free*	Free*	15
WN CH	84 21	84.10.029 84.17.009	Water cooling pump, peculiar for use on ships Linco poultry chiller	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
WN H.O.	2622 57883	84.17.009 84.18.031	Nitrogen liquefier (70 tonnes per day) Domnick Hunter ultra high efficiency filters and elements, peculiar to	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
H.O.	57846	84.18.031	use for cleaning compressed air Rotaclone dust only extractor, peculiar for use to extract flock dust	Free*	Free*	10
AK	8749	84.18.039	from air on rumbler (one only) Elements, peculiar to use with UCC high pressure oil hydraulic filters	Free*	Free*	10
AK H.O.	8781 57904	84.18.039 84.18.039	Jeffrey Catenary bar screen, peculiar for use in effluent treatment Salmo scale inhibiter, peculiar for use in the prevention of scale build	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	39	84.19.039	up in water cooled die cast tooling Fapro farm produce bundling machines, peculiar for use in bundling asparagus	Free*	Free*	10